Attachment #1

Vendor Contract #0000001249 

Contract Period:  05/01/2004 through 04/30/2009

NORTH COAST ELECTRIC CO

2424 8th AVE S

Seattle WA  98134

PH:   206-436-4444

FX:   206-621-9156

UTILITY GRADE CONDUIT, DIRECT BURIAL DUCT, and FITTINGS - PVC

I.  Conduit & Fittings, EPC 40 and EPC 80 Rigid PVC, per C/L Spec. 7345.2 Rev. 04/26/04, Attachment #2.








A. Conduit – Schedule 40 (Mfrs:  PW Pipe, Carlon)

Item #
C/L Stock No.
DESCRIPTION
Std. Package

   Qty (FT)
     Required

Min. Stock (FT)
Unit Price

Per Foot

1.
734525
CONDUIT, 1/2” with one expanded belled end, in 10 foot lengths.
6,000
          -
$   .11

2.
734526
CONDUIT, 3/4”, ditto Item 1.
   -
          -
     .14

3.
734527
CONDUIT, 1”, ditto Item 1.
   -
          -
     .20

4.
734528
CONDUIT, 1-1/4”, ditto Item 1.
   -
          -
     .29

5.
734529
CONDUIT, 1-1/2”, ditto Item 1.
   -
          -
     .33

6.
734530
CONDUIT, 2”, ditto Item 1.
1,400
          -
     .42

7.
734531
CONDUIT, 2-1/2”, ditto Item 1.
   930
          -
     .69

8.
734532
CONDUIT, 3”, ditto Item 1.
   880
          -
     .82

9.
734533
CONDUIT, 3-1/2”, ditto Item 1.
   -
          -
    1.07

10.
734523
CONDUIT, 4”, ditto Item 1.
   570
   570
    1.17

11.
734524
CONDUIT, 5”, ditto Item 1.
   380
1,520
    1.69

B. Conduit – Schedule 80 (Mfrs:  PW Pipe, Carlon)

Item #
C/L Stock No.
DESCRIPTION
Std. Package

   Qty (FT)
     Required

Min. Stock (FT)
Unit Price

Per Foot

12.
738740
CONDUIT, 1-1/2”, with one expanded belled end, in 10 foot lengths.
   -
          -
     .57

13.
738741
CONDUIT, 2”, ditto Item 12.
1,400
          -
     .78

14.
738742
CONDUIT, 2-1/2”, ditto Item 12.
   -
          -
    1.20

15.
738743
CONDUIT, 3”, ditto Item 12.
   880
          -
    1.52

16.
738744
CONDUIT, 3-1/2”, ditto Item 12.
   -
          -
    -----

17.
738745
CONDUIT, 4”, ditto Item 12.
   570
          -
    2.11

18.
738746
CONDUIT, 5”, ditto Item 12.
   -
          -
    3.44

C. Bends – 22-1/2, 45, 90 – Schedule 40 (Mfgrs:  PW Pipe, Raceway)

Item #
C/L Stock No.
DESCRIPTION
Std. Package

   Qty (EA)
     Required

Min. Stock (EA)
Unit Price



19.
734551
BEND, 1/2”, 90, 4” Radius, w/one belled end.
    50
        50
     .23

20.
734671
BEND, 3/4”, 90, 4-1/2” Radius, ditto Item 19.
      -
          -
     .27

21.
734550
BEND, 1”, 90, 5-3/4” Radius, ditto Item 19.
      -
          -
     .37

22.
734546
BEND, 1-1/4”, 90, 7-1/4” Radius, ditto Item 19.
      -
          -
     .55

23.
734547
BEND, 1-1/2”, 90, 8-1/4” Radius, ditto Item 19.
      -
          -
     .82

24.
734548
BEND, 2”, 90, 24” Radius, ditto Item 19.
     1
          3
    2.15

25.
734549
BEND, 2-1/2”, 90, 24” Radius, ditto Item 19.
      -
          -
    3.82

26.
734553
BEND, 1-1/4”, 45, 7-1/4” Radius, ditto Item 19.
      -
          -
     .48

27.
734554
BEND, 1-1/2”, 45, 8-1/4” Radius, ditto Item 19.
      -
          -
     .65

28.
734555
BEND, 2”, 45, 18” Radius, ditto Item 19.
     1
          3
    1.82

29.
734557
BEND, 3”, 45, 36” Radius, ditto Item 19.
     1
          3
    5.02

30.
734558
BEND, 3-1/2”, 45, 36” Radius, ditto Item 19.
      -
          -
    6.75

31.
734559
BEND, 4”, 45, 36” Radius, ditto Item 19.
      -
          -
    7.41

32.
734560
BEND, 5”, 45, 48” Radius, ditto Item 19.
      -
          -
  11.65

33.
734561
BEND, 2”, 22-1/2”, 18” Radius, ditto Item 19
      -
          -
    1.82

34.
734562
BEND, 2-1/2”, 22-1/2, 18” Radius, ditto Item 19.
      -
          -
    2.16

35.
734563
BEND, 3”, 22-1/2, 24” Radius, ditto Item 19.
      1
          -
    3.39

36.
734564
BEND, 3-1/2”, 22-1/2, 24” Radius, ditto Item 19.
      -
          -
    5.36

37.
734566
BEND, 4”, 22-1/2, 24” Radius, ditto Item 19.
      1
          -
    5.51

38.
734568
BEND, 5”, 22-1/2, 24” Radius, ditto Item 19.
      -
          -
    8.22

D. Couplings & Adapters – S X S (Mfrs:  PW Pipe, Kraylov, Raceway)

Item #
C/L Stock No.
DESCRIPTION
Std. Package

   Qty (EA)
     Required

Min. Stock (EA)
Unit Price



39.
734512
COUPLING, 1/2”, Rigid PVC Conduit, Sch. 40, Type S x S.
   150
       150
     .82

40.
734513
COUPLING, 3/4”, ditto Item 41.
      -
          -
     .85

41.
734514
COUPLING, 1”, ditto Item 41.
      -
          -
     .89

42.
734515
COUPLING, 1-1/4”, ditto Item 41.
      -
          -
     .92

43.
734516
COUPLING, 1-1/2”, ditto Item 41.
      -
          -
     .95

44.
734517
COUPLING, 2”, ditto Item 41.
     40
          -
   1.08

45.
734518
COUPLING, 2-1/2”, ditto Item 41.
      -
          -
   1.48

46.
734519
COUPLING, 3”, ditto Item 41.
     30
        30
   2.22

47.
734520
COUPLING, 3-1/2”, ditto Item 41.
      -
          -
   2.88

48.
734521
COUPLING, 4”, ditto Item 41.
     20
        40
   3.30

49.
734522
COUPLING, 5”, ditto Item 41.
     10
        30
   5.66

E. Couplings & Adapters – S X F (Mfrs:  PW Pipe, Krayloy, Raceway)

Item #
C/L Stock No.
DESCRIPTION
Std. Package

   Qty (EA)
     Required

Min. Stock (EA)
Unit Price



50.
734508
ADAPTER-COUPLING, 1/2”, Rigid PVC Conduit, Sch. 40, Type S X F.
      -
        50
     .11

51.
734540
ADAPTER-COUPLING, 3/4”, ditto Item 52.
      -
        30
     .17

52.
734541
ADAPTER-COUPLING, 1”, ditto Item 52.
      -
          -
     .26

53.
734542
ADAPTER-COUPLING, 1-1/4”, ditto Item 52.
      -
          -
     .33

54.
734543
ADAPTER-COUPLING, 1-1/2”, ditto Item 52.
      -
          -
     .36

55.
734544
ADAPTER-COUPLING, 2”, ditto Item 52, EXCEPT KRAYLOY ONLY C/L APPROVED MFR.
    30
        60
     .39

56.
734545
ADAPTER-COUPLING, 2-1/2”, ditto Item 52.
      -
          -
     .81

57.
734537
ADAPTER-COUPLING, 3”, ditto Item 52, EXCEPT KRAYLOY ONLY C/L APPROVED MFR.
    25
      125
     .99

58.
734538
ADAPTER-COUPLING, 3-1/2”, ditto Item 52, EXCEPT KRAYLOY ONLY C/L APPROVED MFR.
      -
        10
   1.38

59.
734539
ADAPTER-COUPLING, 4”, ditto Item 52, EXCEPT KRAYLOY ONLY C/L APPROVED MFR.
     15
       240
   1.40

60.
734536
ADAPTER-COUPLING, 5”, ditto Item 52, EXCEPT KRAYLOY ONLY C/L APPROVED MFR.
       8
       256
   3.28

F. Couplings & Adapters – S X M  (Mfrs:  PW Pipe, Krayloy)

Item #
C/L Stock No.
DESCRIPTION
Std. Package

   Qty (EA)
     Required

Min. Stock (EA)
Unit Price



61.
734920
ADAPTER-COUPLING, 1/2”, Rigid PVC Conduit, Sch. 40, Type S X M.
   200
        50
     .09

62.
734914
ADAPTER-COUPLING, 3/4”, ditto Item 64.
      -
        50
     .18

63.
734918
ADAPTER-COUPLING, 1”, ditto Item 64.
      -
          -
     .22

64.
734924
ADAPTER-COUPLING, 1-1/4”, ditto Item 64.
      -
          -
     .28

65.
734926
ADAPTER-COUPLING, 2”, ditto Item 64.
     40
        40
     .51

66.
734921
ADAPTER-COUPLING, 3”, ditto Item 64.
      - 
        30
   1.26

67.
734922
ADAPTER-COUPLING, 3-1/2”, ditto Item 64.
      -
          -
   1.56

68.
734923
ADAPTER-COUPLING, 4”, ditto Item 64.
      -
          -
   2.15

II. PVC Plastic Duct & Fittings for Underground Use – Direct Burial, per C/L Spec. 7345.7, Rev. 10/27/03, Attachment #2.

A.  End Bells (Mfrs:  PW Pipe, Raceway)

Item #
C/L Stock No.
DESCRIPTION
Std. Package

   Qty (EA)
     Required

Min. Stock (EA)
Unit Price



69.
734944
END BELL, 2”, PVC, to terminate 2” PVC-DB Duct.
      -
        30
   1.63

70.
734946
END BELL, 3”, ditto Item 72.
      -
        30
   2.84

71.
734947
END BELL, 3-1/2”, ditto Item 72.
      -
          -
   3.78

72.
734948
END BELL, 4”, ditto Item 72.
    30
        30
   4.74

73.
734949
END BELL, 5”, ditto Item 72.
    15
        30
   6.49

B. Plugs (Carlon is only C/L approved mfr.)

Item #
C/L Stock No.
DESCRIPTION
Std. Package

   Qty (EA)
     Required

Min. Stock (EA)
Unit Price



74.
734938
PLUG, 2” PVC, for temporary plugging of PVC-DB Duct.
    50
        50
     .59

75.
734940
PLUG, 3”, ditto Item 77.
    40
        40
     .89

76.
734941
PLUG, 3-1/2”, ditto Item 77.
     5
          -
     .96

77.
734942
PLUG, 4”, ditto Item 77.
    85
        30
   1.05

78.
734943
PLUG, 5”, ditto Item 77.
    65
        30
   1.29

C. 5 Angle  Couplings B X S (“Street Bends”) ( Carlon is only C/L Approved mfr.)

Item #
C/L Stock No.
DESCRIPTION
Std. Package

   Qty (EA)
     Required

Min. Stock (EA)
Unit Price



79.
734509
COUPLING, 4” Nom. Size, PVC, 5 Angle, CARLON #E244NF only.
   105
          -
   6.73

80.
734510
COUPLING, 5” Nom. Size, PVC, 5 Angle, CARLON #E244PF only.
     55
          -
   7.16

· All material must meet Seattle City Light Specifications as noted (see Attachment #2).

· All prices FOB:  Destination, Freight Prepaid and Allowed.

· The vendor shall deliver all conduit and bends on open flatbed trucks.  Delivered conduit and bends shall be separately bundled by type and size.

· REQUIRED MINIMUM STOCK:  The vendor is required to maintain a minimum stock, as indicated above, for delivery within two (2) business days.  No minimum stock is required where not listed.  Delivery on non-stock items not to exceed seven (7) business days.
· This contract may be expanded to cover other similar items normally supplied by the vendor, provided that the pricing for these items is at the same pricing structure as the items specifically listed and is mutually agreed to by the City and the vendor. 

Minimum Order:  None

Prices Firm Through:  04/30/2005

Payment Discount Terms:  1% - 30 Days; Net 10th
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